
2026 FRANKLIN COUNTY COOPERATIVE

ONSITE BIOMETRIC 
SCREENING SCHEDULE

You have three options for completing a biometric screening:
1.	At Work: Schedule your screening conveniently through your ThriveOn portal at fccThriveOn.com. View the full 

schedule below.
2.	At Your Physician’s Office: You will need to download and print an Authorization form and Biometric Screening 

form to take with you to your appointment. Download all required forms below. Completed forms must be 
submitted by 12/31/25 to earn this incentive.

3.	At Any OhioHealth WorkHealth Location: Schedule an appointment at any OhioHealth WorkHealth location. 
Visit OhioHealth.com/WorkHealth to find a location near you. Download all required forms below. The clinician 
will submit the results for you. 

How to Schedule an Onsite Appointment Download Required Forms

Screening Date Agency Location - Room Time Directions
Thursday, February 19 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions

Tuesday, February 24 FCCS West Mound - Family Center 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, March 5 JFS Northland - Room 132 A, B & C 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, March 12 Sheriff Training Academy - Classroom A 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, March 19 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, April 8 FCCS East/Intake - Conference Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Tuesday, April 14 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Monday, May 4 CSEA - Multi-purpose Room 3rd Floor 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, May 6 Engineer Agency Dublin Road - Large Conference Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Tuesday, May 12 JFS East - Multipurpose Rooms A,B & C 8am-11:30am Directions
Wednesday, May 13 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, May 20 Memorial Hall - West Conference Room, 1st Floor 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, May 21 MORPC - Scioto Room 9am-4pm Directions
Tuesday, May 26 Metro Parks Blacklick Woods Golf Course - Eagleview Building 8am-11:30am Directions
Thursday, May 28 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, June 3 FCCS West Mound - Family Center 8am-3:30pm Directions
Monday, June 8 Sheriff Office (57 E. Main St.) - 2nd Floor Conference Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Tuesday, June 9 Metro Parks Battelle Darby Creek - Cedar Ridge Lodge 8am-11:30am Directions
Wednesday, June 17 JFS West - Staff Training Room 8am - 3:30pm Directions
Thursday, June 18 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, June 24 Board of Elections - Board Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, June 25 Metro Parks Sharon Woods - Spring Hollow Lodge 8am-11:30am Directions
Wednesday, July 8 Jefferson Twp - Training Room/Conference Room 8am-11:30am Directions
Thursday, July 9 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions

Wednesday, July 15 Memorial Hall - West Conference Room, 1st Floor 8am-3:30pm Directions
Tuesday, July 21 *Sheriff’s Office Hague Avenue - Multi-Purpose Room 12pm-4pm Directions
Wednesday, July 22 FCCS Frank Rd. - Conference Room 123 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, July 30 *James A Karnes Correction Center - Wellness Center 8am-3:30pm Directions

*These events are only open to employees of that agency. Please check with your agency leadership/HR/Wellness Champion to sign up. 

http://fccThriveOn.com
https://www.ohiohealth.com/services/workhealth
https://www.franklincountyohio.gov/files/assets/public/v/1/benefits/documents/wellness-programs/biometric-screenings-intructions.pdf
https://www.franklincountyohio.gov/files/assets/public/v/1/benefits/documents/eligibility-forms-notices-amp-requirements/biometric-screening-form.pdf
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/LX4HcVBhKixKUrwy9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/9QRLksBhQR9WWJLk8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/NbMPL3cXHtCa8K8X8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/P13oP8LcXx5m26UE7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/R7HWq7UBuJbvGhpAA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/4ciYj7eVmM6eGbWH9
http://1055 Mt. Vernon Ave., Columbus, OH 43203
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/6k3qmLhE9xJsWGFJ6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ec3Nkand9cbXohM96
https://maps.app.goo.gl/pgfAHVvqjak9uxYv7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/LX4HcVBhKixKUrwy9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/aJTb2z7eKa4E9g9J9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QeSqKDF228br9Jra8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/bukawuuri44tbXiM9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/M8KE4Sr3cEy9hPgh7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/j9FreXGMDnjn7XcP9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/njNepxEFNwQt8zwK8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/6k3qmLhE9xJsWGFJ6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/VkKfeCbc3yM5nofF6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/envJPZsJqtfAYqis6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QWftK1TSNhheL8UTA


If you have any questions about biometric screenings or need further assistance, contact the Benefits & Wellness 
Office at 614.525.3948 or ThriveOn@franklincountyohio.gov. The Benefits & Wellness Office is available Monday 
through Friday between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM EST.

To schedule an onsite appointment:
1.	 Log in to fccThriveOn.com.
2.	 Scroll down to the ‘Take Action’ section and click on the card that says ‘Onsite Biometric Screenings’ (This will 

open a portal page that is specifically yours and cannot be used to fill out forms or schedule appointments for 
anyone other than you).

3.	 Click the ‘Biometric Screening Consent’ tab on the left and follow the prompts before scheduling your 
appointment.

*These events are only open to employees of that agency. Please check with your agency leadership/HR/Wellness Champion to sign up. 

Screening Date Agency Location - Room Time Directions
Tuesday, August 4 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Monday, August 10 *Domestic Relations Div & Juvenile Branch - Courtroom 3 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, September 2 *Sheriff Jackson Pike PSB - Large Conference Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, September 3 Prairie Township - Bay Areas 8am-3:30pm Directions
Friday, September 4 Sheriff Training Academy - Classroom B 8am-3:30pm Directions
Friday, September 4 Board of Elections - Board Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Wednesday, September 9 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Friday, September 11 JFS East - Multipurpose Rooms A,B & C 8am-11:30am Directions
Monday, September 14 *Auto Title South - Conference Room 8am-3pm Directions
Tuesday, September 15 ADAMH - Board Room 8am-11am Directions
Tuesday, September 15 Animal Control - Community Room 1pm- 4pm Directions
Wednesday, September 16 *Auto Title West - Conference Room 8am-11am Directions
Wednesday, September 16 *Auto Title East - Conference Room 1pm-4pm Directions
Friday, September 18 CSEA - Multi-purpose Room 3rd Floor 8am-3:30pm Directions
Monday, September 21 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Friday, September 25 Coroner Forensic Science Center - Large Conference Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Tuesday, September 29 FCCS Frank Rd. - Conference Room 123 8am-11:30am Directions
Friday, October 2 City of Grandview Heights - Council Chambers/Training Space 8am-11am Directions
Friday, October 2 Soil & Water - Front Office 1pm- 4pm Directions
Monday, October 5 FCCS West Mound - Family Center 8am-3:30pm Directions
Tuesday, October 6 Memorial Hall - West Conference Room, 1st Floor 8am-11:30am Directions
Friday, October 9 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Monday, October 12 Emergency Mgmt/Homeland Security 12:30pm-3:30pm Directions
Thursday, October 15 JFS Northland - Room 132 A, B & C 8am-11:30am Directions
Thursday, October 15 MORPC - Scioto Room 1:30pm- 4:30pm Directions
Friday, October 16 Metro Parks Highbanks - Nature Center-Multi Purpose Room 8am-3:30pm Directions
Monday, October 19 FCCS East/Intake - Conference Room 8am-11:30am Directions
Thursday, October 22 JFS West - Staff Training Room 8am-11:30am Directions
Friday, October 23 Sheriff Office (57 E. Main St.) - 2nd Floor Conference Room 8am-11:30am Directions
Monday, October 26 *CBCF - Conference Room 1pm 3pm Directions
Monday, October 26 Fleet Mgmt/Sheriff Sub Station - Conference Room, 1st Floor 8am-11am Directions
Wednesday, October 28 SWACO - Operations Building 8am-3:30pm Directions
Friday, October 30 Government Tower - 1124 Dorrian Meeting Room 8am-3:30pm Directions

mailto:ThriveOn%40franklincountyohio.gov?subject=
http://fccThriveOn.com
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xLau1jMLQ8RjBSL79
https://maps.app.goo.gl/WJHYmszJAnMrk2JLA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/TF27DVUjgS5vHMzS9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/NbMPL3cXHtCa8K8X8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/M8KE4Sr3cEy9hPgh7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
http://1055 Mt. Vernon Ave., Columbus, OH 43203
https://maps.app.goo.gl/7hVhBGHohK8D1eWQA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/bhZDWjiBkQWizR1L7
http://4340 Tamarack Blvd. Columbus, OH 43229
https://maps.app.goo.gl/GbWMSKCFM8U8XzUP8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/7pGbXUrbCLnCMbpq9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/R7HWq7UBuJbvGhpAA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
http://2090 Frank Rd., Columbus, OH 43223
https://maps.app.goo.gl/envJPZsJqtfAYqis6
http://1525 Goodale Ave., Grandview Heights, OH 43232
http://1404 Goodale Blvd., Suite 100, Columbus, OH 43212
https://maps.app.goo.gl/LX4HcVBhKixKUrwy9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/6k3qmLhE9xJsWGFJ6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8
http://5300 Strawberry Farms, Columbus, OH 43230
https://maps.app.goo.gl/9QRLksBhQR9WWJLk8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ec3Nkand9cbXohM96
https://maps.app.goo.gl/AYxnghC3VL2RT6yz6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/P13oP8LcXx5m26UE7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/bukawuuri44tbXiM9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/aJTb2z7eKa4E9g9J9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/4MNt6m4SMqd9hPZ37
https://maps.app.goo.gl/rdEQynu9AoGLUZh99
https://maps.app.goo.gl/XecatjifJ39WzKL16
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cx9kRPrfTN5mWCgG8

